options is to reduce risk of fatalities, if VOSL is higher or lower than the relative value of the

management options would change.

4) Discount Rate: is always a key assumption in CBA. If the discount rate increased, then the value of

future preventable fatalities would be reduced significantly. This would have implications for the

comparison of the different options.

5) Capital Expenditure: this cost of capital is also important to the CBA. If the cost of constructing the

protections increased significantly then the relativity between the options could change.

However, the sensitivity testing shows that the for the most part the findings of this report are not sensitive

to the assumptions. That is the model outputs from the CBA show that Managed, and Engineering B are

the preferred options for most runs of the sensitivity.  Given the information currently available, the

116

indicative CBA and the sensitivity analysis, it is considered likely that either, Managed or Engineering B

management option will be the best.

Figure 6.14: Indicative CBA Sensitivity Analysis – List of Assumption Ranges

Senstivity Anslysis - Assumption Settings Low Base High

Evaluaiton Period 10 30 50

Discount Rate 3% 5% 7%

Development Path 75 100 125

Engineering Costs -30% 0% 30%

Engineering Build time 3 5 10

Maintenance Costs -50% 0% 50%

Resi persons per m2 20 30 40

Dwelling Size 120 150 180

VOSL 3,000,000$   4,560,000$   6,000,000$

Land Value -30% 0% 30%

Building Value -30% 0% 30%

Demolition Costs 30$   43$   50$

Acquistion 5 10 15

Building Damage -30% 0% 30%

Clean up costs 15$   27$   40$

Economic Activity 86,579$   108,224$   129,869$

Workspace Ratio 40 50 60

Business Assets 753,723$   1,076,748$   1,399,772$

Business Assets - Insured 30% 50% 70%

Accomodation Occupancy 50% 62% 70%

Development Potential (costs) 2% 3.6% 5%

Landholder Consenting 5,000$   10,000$   20,000$